# P. K. WARREN LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: P. K. Warren Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 57 Ballance Street, Wellington.

Registry of Supreme Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 282/67.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 31 March 1969.

E. A. GOULD, Official Liquidator.

3829

# GRIMSTRUP'S DAIRY LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Grimstrup's Dairy Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 57 Ballance Street, Wellington. Registry of Supreme Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 6/68.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 14 of April 1969.

E. A. GOULD, Official Liquidator.

3844

#### VYNE ENTERPRISES LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Resolution for Voluntary Winding-up

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Vyne Enterprises Ltd., notice is hereby given that, by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above company, on 12 March 1969, the following extraordinary resolution was passed by the company: That the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business; and that, accordingly, the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 24th day of March 1969.

R. C. MERRETT, Liquidator.

3838

# VYNE ENTERPRISES LTD.

### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Vyne Enterprises Ltd., notice is hereby given that, at a meeting of creditors of the above company, held on 20 March 1969, the undersigned was appointed liquidator.

Dated this 24th day of March 1969.

R. C. MERRETT, Liquidator.

3839

# P. CONNELL LTD.

## IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Voluntary Winding-up Resolution and of Appointment of Liquidator

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of P. Connell Ltd., notice is hereby given that the following extraordinary resolutions were passed, pursuant to section 362 of the Companies Act 1955, by an entry in the minute book dated the 14th day of March 1969:

1. That the company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up; and that, accordingly, pursuant to section 268 (1) (c) of the Companies Act 1955, the company be wound up voluntarily.

2. That Michael Patrick Fenton, registered accountant, of Invercargill, be, and is hereby appointed, liquidator of the company.

M. P. FENTON, Liquidator.

Cambridge Place, Invercargill.

3799

#### P. CONNELL LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

THE liquidator of P. Connell Ltd., does hereby fix the 30th day of April 1969 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 14th day of March 1969.

M. P. FENTON, Liquidator.

Cambridge Place, Invercargill.

3799

## LYNN'S PAINT SHOP LTD.

#### IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

In the matter of Lynn's Paint Shop Ltd. (in voluntary liquidation), and in the matter of the Companies Act 1955, take notice that, in pursuance of section 280 of the Companies Act 1955, an extraordinary general meeting of the abovenamed company will be held at the offices of Wilkinson, Christmas, Steen, and Co., Sixth Floor, Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auckland, on Wednesday, 9 April 1969, at 3 p.m., when I shall lay before the meeting an account of my acts and dealings and of the conduct of the winding up of the above-named company during the period 28 January 1968 to 28 January 1969.

A member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him, and that proxy need not also be a member of the company.

B. N. KENSINGTON, Liquidator.

20 March 1969.

3803

# NATIONAL INVESTMENT CO. OF QUEENSLAND LTD.

Notice of Intention to Cease to Have Place of Business in New Zealand

PURSUANT to section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, notice is hereby given that the National Investment Co. of Queensland Ltd. intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated this 6th day of March 1969.

National Investment Co. of Queensland Ltd. by its solicitor:

J. W. L. WISEMAN.

3712

No. G.R. 4040/69

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of G. I. KAY LIMITED a duly incorporated company having lits registered office at Hamilton:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for an order for the winding up of the above-named company or for such other order as shall be just was presented to the Supreme Court on the 10th day of March 1969 by GORDON IAN KAY, of R.D. Rama Rama, farm manager. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on Friday, the 23rd day of May 1969, at 10 o'clock in the